- 2
SESECINENIeY =

15
20
22
32
35

40th
Annual

FHigh School All Star Game

2013 CAPITAL CLASSIC
BOYS GAME ROSTER

DISTRICT ALL-STARS

Player Pos Ht Wt. School City/State College
Jairus Lyles SG ©1 170 DeMatha Hyattsville, MD vCU
Mike Warren SG ©4 200 T. Roosevelt Washington, DC Undecided
Marlon Beck PG 510 165 Maret Washington, DC Binghamton
Stephan Jiggetts PG 51 180 McNamara Forestville, MD Siena
Omar Roberts PG BN 165 Coolidge Washington, DC Hawaii
Charles Glover SG ©0 1860 Gonzaga Washington, DC Loyola (MD)
Brandon Boykin SF  ©5 215 Ballou Washington, DC Undecided
Emanuel Omogbo FF &7 195 Princeton Day Lanham, MD Robert Morris
Jamall Robinson SF ©6 1860 FaulVl Fairfax, VA Niagara
lsaac Fleming G ©’3 170 National Christian Fort Washington, MD  Undecided
Khary Doby PF ©6 205 Riverdale Baptist Upper Marlboro, MD N. Carolina A&T
Mark Williams PF ©65 230 Montrose Christian Rockville, MD Temple
Head Coach: x >chool [\\‘\/agh]mt on, "‘\
Assistant Coaches: ; shingtc
ool (Was )Mﬂ on,
Official Scorekeeper: Cmoly Vaughn, Herndon High Schoo[ (Herndon, VA)

Player Pos Ht Wt. School City/State College
Brandon Pressley PG 57 150 Fotomac Dumfries, VA Undecided
Magic Harris PG 511 165  Oxon Hill Oxon Hill, MD Undecided
Khory Moore PG ©0 170 Wakefield Arlington, VA Undecided
Charles Forter PG 51 160 Quince Orchard Germantown, MD Salisbury
JJ Epps PG 57 140 Magruder Rockville, MD Undecided
Marcus Murray PG B& 145 Kennedy Silver Spring, MD Undecided
Zach Fong PG B10 155 Gar-Field Woodbridge, VA Navy
Zack Burnett SG ©1 170 Fairfax Fairfax, VA Undecided
Tommy Stepka G/IF ©6 120 W.T. Woodson Fairfax, VA Undecided
JR Washington SG ©3 175 Stonewall Jackson Manassas, YA Undecided
Michael Wolfe PF ©9 210 Georgetown Prep Rockville, MD Loyola (MD)

Head Coach: Faul Foringer, Quince Orchard High School (Gaithersburg, MD)

Assistant Coaches: Faul Jordan, Quince Orchard High School (Gaithersburg, MD), Dave Griffin, Quince Orchard
High School (Gaithersburg, MD), Matt Feldman, Quince Orchard High School (Gaithersburg, MD),

and Vernon Buckle, Quince Orchard High School (Gaithersburg, MD).

Trainer: Dena Rappaport, Quince Orchard High School (Gaithersburg, MD).

Officials: Chris Coccagna, Tyrone Conyers, Doug Hoffman

PA Announcer: Rich Chvotkin




40th
Annual

FHigh School All Star Game

2013 CAPITAL CLASSIC

BOYS GAME ROSTER
CAPITAI. ALL-STARS

Player
Nate Britt

Marguis Wright
Kris Jenkins
Junior Etou
Aquille Carr
Nick Griffin
David Kadiri
Beeday Anya
Nigel Johnson
24 Ishmail Wainright
52 Will Ferguson
23  Josh Hart

N Z
mQ:m#mmgO‘p

Player

Brandon Austin

Mike Young

Frank Mason
Rysheed Jordan
Rodney Bullock
Xavier Rathan-Mayes
Stanford Robinson
32 Kameron Williams

35  Moses Kingsley

25  B.J. Johnson

N =z
m:m-‘xumg‘p

Pos
PG
PG
PF
PF
PG
sG
PF
c
PG
SF
PG
sG

Pos
SF
PF
PG
PG
SF
5G
5G
5G
c
5G

6 1

511
(515
c'&
58
c'4
(45,
c'9
o1

c'o
c2
c5

Ht

o
c'9
511
c'4
o7
©'4
c'4
c2
©'9
c7

180
160
235
230
140
175
205
285
176
230
175
195

17O

245
180
180
200
205
160
175

260
175

School

Oak Hill Academy
North Foint
Gonzaga
O’Connell
Princeton Day
Magruder
Coolidge
DeMatha
Riverdale Baptist
Montrose Christian
Herndon

Sidwell Friends

City/State
Mouth of Wilson, VA
Waldorf, MD
Washington, DC
Arlington, VA
Laurel, MD
Rockville, MD
Washington, DC
Hyattsville, MD
Upper Marlboro, MD
Rockville, MD
Herndon, VA
Washington, DC

College

North Carolina
Undecided
Villanhova
Undecided
Seton Hall
Undecided
Undecided

NC State
Kansas State
Baylor
Undecided
Villanova

Head Coach: Gary Hall, Herndon High School (Herndon, Virginia)
Assistant Coaches: Rocky Carter, Lake Braddock High School (Burke, VA), Jay Geyer, Dominion High School (Sterling, VA),
and Josh Headen, Herndon High School (Herndon, VA)
Athletic Trainers: Dallas Simons, Bodies in Motion (Reston, VA) and Katelyn Bishop, Herndon High School (Herndon, VA)
Official Scorekeeper: Cindy Vaughn, Herndon High School (Herndon, VA)

UNITED $TATES ALL-STARS

School
Imhotep Institute
St. Benedict’s
Massanutten
Vaux
Kecoughtan
Huntington Prep
Findlay Prep
Mount St. Joe’s
Huntington Prep
Lower Merion

City/State
Philadelphia, PA

Newark, NJ
Woodstock, VA
Philadelphia, PA
Hampton, VA
Huntington, WV
Henderson, NV
Baltimore, MD
Huntington, WV
Ardmore, FPA

College

Providence
Pittsburgh
Kansas

St. John's
Providence
Florida State
Indiana

Ohio State
Arkansas
Syracuse

Head Coach: Jamle Roea Voux High School (Ph[ladelphla Fa)

Assistant Coaches: >

ux High Scho
ux High Schoo

h\\m Iphia, Fa)
“hiladelphia, Fa)

OfflClals J'Ohl’l Felker, Alvm Cox Adam Brick
PA Announcer: Rich Chvotkin




