

# 2013 CAPITAL CLASSIC BOYS GAME ROSTER

### DISTRICT ALL-STARS

No.	<u>Player</u>	<u>Pos</u>	<u>Ht</u>	Wt.	<u>School</u>	City/State	<u>College</u>
0	Jairus Lyles	SG	6'1	170	DeMatha	Hyattsville, MD	VCU
1	Mike Warren	SG	6'4	200	T. Roosevelt	Washington, DC	Undecided
2	Marlon Beck	PG	5'10	165	Maret	Washington, DC	Binghamton
3	Stephan Jiggetts	PG	5'11	180	McNamara	Forestville, MD	Siena
10	Omar Roberts	PG	5'11	165	Coolidge	Washington, DC	Hawaii
12	Charles Glover	SG	6'0	180	Gonzaga	Washington, DC	Loyola (MD)
15	Brandon Boykin	SF	6'5	215	Ballou	Washington, DC	Undecided
20	Emanuel Omogbo	PF	<b>6'</b> 7	195	Princeton Day	Lanham, MD	Robert Morris
22	Jamall Robinson	SF	6'6	180	Paul VI	Fairfax, VA	Niagara
32	Isaac Fleming	G	6'3	170	National Christian	Fort Washington, MD	Undecided
35	Khary Doby	PF	6'6	205	Riverdale Baptist	Upper Marlboro, MD	N. Carolina A&T
44	Mark Williams	PF	6'8	230	Montrose Christian	Rockville, MD	Temple

Head Coach: xxx xxx, Sidwell Friends School (Washington, DC)
Assistant Coaches: xxx xxx, Sidwell Friends School (Washington, DC)

xxx xxx, Sidwell Friends School (Washington, DC) xxx xxx, Sidwell Friends School (Washington, DC)

Official Scorekeeper: Cindy Vaughn, Herndon High School (Herndon, VA)

## SUBURBAN ALL-STARS

No.	<u>Player</u>	<u>Pos</u>	<u>Ht</u>	Wt.	<u>School</u>	City/State	College
1	Brandon Pressley	PG	5'7	150	Potomac	Dumfries, VA	Undecided
2	Magic Harris	PG	5'11	165	Oxon Hill	Oxon Hill, MD	Undecided
4	Khory Moore	PG	6'0	170	Wakefield	Arlington, VA	Undecided
5	Charles Porter	PG	5'11	160	Quince Orchard	Germantown, MD	Salisbury
10	JJ Epps	PG	5'7	140	Magruder	Rockville, MD	Undecided
11	Marcus Murray	PG	5'8	145	Kennedy	Silver Spring, MD	Undecided
12	Zach Fong	PG	5'10	155	Gar-Field	Woodbridge, VA	Navy
13	Zack Burnett	SG	6'1	170	Fairfax	Fairfax, VA	Undecided
22	Tommy Stepka	G/F	6'6	190	W.T. Woodson	Fairfax, VA	Undecided
24	JR Washington	SG	6'3	175	Stonewall Jackson	Manassas, VA	Undecided
34	Michael Wolfe	PF	6'9	210	Georgetown Prep	Rockville, MD	Loyola (MD)

Head Coach: Paul Foringer, Quince Orchard High School (Gaithersburg, MD)

**Assistant Coaches:** Paul Jordan, Quince Orchard High School (Gaithersburg, MD), Dave Griffin, Quince Orchard High School (Gaithersburg, MD), Matt Feldman, Quince Orchard High School (Gaithersburg, MD),

and Vernon Buckle, Quince Orchard High School (Gaithersburg, MD).

Trainer: Dena Rappaport, Quince Orchard High School (Gaithersburg, MD).

Officials: Chris Coccagna, Tyrone Conyers, Doug Hoffman

PA Announcer: Rich Chvotkin



## **2013 CAPITAL CLASSIC BOYS GAME ROSTER**

### CAPITAL ALL-STARS

No.	<u>Player</u>	Pos	<u>Ht</u>	Wt.	School	City/State	College
0	Nate Britt	PG	6'1	180	Oak Hill Academy	Mouth of Wilson, VA	North Carolina
1	Marquis Wright	PG	5'11	160	North Point	Waldorf, MD	Undecided
2	Kris Jenkins	PF	6'6	235	Gonzaga	Washington, DC	Villanova
3	Junior Etou	PF	6'8	230	O'Connell	Arlington, VA	Undecided
4	Aquille Carr	PG	5'8	140	Princeton Day	Laurel, MD	Seton Hall
5	Nick Griffin	SG	6'4	175	Magruder	Rockville, MD	Undecided
11	David Kadiri	PF	6'8	205	Coolidge	Washington, DC	Undecided
21	BeeJay Anya	С	6'9	285	DeMatha	Hyattsville, MD	NC State
23	Nigel Johnson	PG	6'1	178	Riverdale Baptist	Upper Marlboro, MD	Kansas State
24	Ishmail Wainright	SF	6'6	230	Montrose Christian	Rockville, MD	Baylor
32	Will Ferguson	PG	6'2	175	Herndon	Herndon, VA	Undecided
33	Josh Hart	SG	6'5	195	Sidwell Friends	Washington, DC	Villanova

Head Coach: Gary Hall, Herndon High School (Herndon, Virginia)

Assistant Coaches: Rocky Carter, Lake Braddock High School (Burke, VA), Jay Geyer, Dominion High School (Sterling, VA),

and Josh Headen, Herndon High School (Herndon, VA)

Athletic Trainers: Dallas Simons, Bodies in Motion (Reston, VA) and Katelyn Bishop, Herndon High School (Herndon, VA) Official Scorekeeper: Cindy Vaughn, Herndon High School (Herndon, VA)

## UNITED STATES ALL-STARS

No.	<u>Player</u>	<u>Pos</u>	<u>Ht</u>	Wt.	<u>School</u>	<b>City/State</b>	<b>College</b>
1	Brandon Austin	SF	6'6	170	Imhotep Institute	Philadelphia, PA	Providence
2	Mike Young	PF	6'9	245	St. Benedict's	Newark, NJ	Pittsburgh
3	Frank Mason	PG	5'11	180	Massanutten	Woodstock, VA	Kansas
4	Rysheed Jordan	PG	6'4	180	Vaux	Philadelphia, PA	St. John's
5	Rodney Bullock	SF	6'7	200	Kecoughtan	Hampton, VA	Providence
11	Xavier Rathan-Mayes	SG	6'4	205	Huntington Prep	Huntington, WV	Florida State
22	Stanford Robinson	SG	6'4	180	Findlay Prep	Henderson, NV	Indiana
32	Kameron Williams	SG	6'2	175	Mount St. Joe's	Baltimore, MD	Ohio State
33	Moses Kingsley	С	6'9	260	Huntington Prep	Huntington, WV	Arkansas
35	B. J. Johnson	SG	6'7	175	Lower Merion	Ardmore, PA	Syracuse

Head Coach: Jamie Ross, Voux High School (Philadelphia, Pa)

Assistant Coaches: xxx xxx, Voux High School (Philadelphia, Pa)

xxx xxx, Voux High School (Philadelphia, Pa) Officials: John Felker, Alvin Cox, Adam Brick

PA Announcer: Rich Chvotkin